GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2502
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011

SECURITY CHECK IN TRAINS
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any security check is performed for parcels/luggage carried in the luggage compartment of various trains;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b) Yes, Madam. Random checks are being carried out on parcels and luggage to ensure that no contraband, dangerous or offensive goods are loaded in the luggage compartment.

(c) Does not arise.
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